
  

 

 
Diecimo, January, the 30th, 2024 

  
To:  

 
 
 

 
SUBJECT: DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIAL INTENDED TO COME INTO 

CONTACT WITH FOOD 
 
 
 
We, hereby declare that the products :  
 

821369J - KR LUP ECONAT 2.3 2X12 ECOLABEL FSC 
 

are suitable to come in contact with dry foods in normal and predictable use. 
 
We guarantee the conformity of our products according to:  
 
- Italian D.M. 21/3/73 as amended 
- Italian D.P.R. 777/1982 as amended  
- German XXXVI Recommendation BFR (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung)  
- France Décret n° 2007-766 du 10 mai 2007 as amended  
- DGCCRF: Fiches Matériaux organiques à base de matières végétales 
- Regulation CE 1935/2004 concerning materials and objects intended to come in contact with  food; 
- Regulation CE 2023/2006 concerning Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) of materials and objects intended to 

come in contact with food. 
  
We also inform you that our Quality Management System is certified according to the standard UNI EN ISO 
9001:2015 and it means, among other criteria, compliance with regard to identification and traceability of our 
products. 
 
 

Best regards 
Quality Office Diecimo Mill 

 

 
 
 
 
 


